ADI中文版数据手册是英文版数据手册的译文，敬请谅解翻译中可能存在的语言组织或翻译错误，ADI不对翻译中存在的差异或由此产生的错误负责。如需确认任何词语的准确性，请参考ADI提供
的最新英文版数据手册。
30 V、低噪声、轨到轨I/O、
低功耗运算放大器
ADA4084-2/ADA4084-4
Rev. D Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other

(CP-16-26)
尺寸单位：mm
订购指南
型号1 温度范围 封装描述 封装选项 标识
ADA4084-2ARMZ −40°C至+125°C 8引脚超小型封装[MSOP] RM-8 A2Q
ADA4084-2ARMZ-R7 −40°C至+125°C 8引脚超小型封装[MSOP] RM-8 A2Q
ADA4084-2ARMZ-RL −40°C至+125°C 8引脚超小型封装[MSOP] RM-8 A2Q
ADA4084-2ARZ −40°C至+125°C 8引脚标准小型封装[SOIC_N] R-8
ADA4084-2ARZ-R7 −40°C至+125°C 8引脚标准小型封装[SOIC_N] R-8
ADA4084-2ARZ-RL −40°C至+125°C 8引脚标准小型封装[SOIC_N] R-8
ADA4084-2ACPZ-R7 −40°C至+125°C 8引脚引脚架构芯片级封装[LFCSP_WD] CP-8-12 A2Q
ADA4084-2ACPZ-RL −40°C至+125°C 8引脚引脚架构芯片级封装[LFCSP_WD] CP-8-12 A2Q
ADA4084-4ACPZ-R7 −40°C至+125°C 16引脚引线框芯片级封装[LFCSP_WQ] CP-16-26
ADA4084-4ACPZ-RL −40°C至+125°C 16引脚引线框芯片级封装[LFCSP_WQ] CP-16-26
ADA4084-4RUZ −40°C至+125°C 14引脚超薄紧缩小型封装[TSSOP] RU-14
ADA4084-4RUZ-RL −40°C至+125°C 14引脚超薄紧缩小型封装[TSSOP] RU-14
1 Z = 符合RoHS标准的器件。
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-220-WGGC. 04
27
09
-A
1
0.65
BSC
BOTTOM VIEWTOP VIEW
16
58
9
12
13
4
EXPOSED
PAD
PIN 1
INDICATOR
4.10
4.00 SQ
3.90
0.50
0.40
0.30
SEATING
PLANE
0.80
0.75
0.70
0.05 MAX
0.02 NOM
0.20 REF
COPLANARITY
0.08
PIN 1
INDICATOR
0.35
0.30
0.25
2.60
2.50 SQ
2.40
FOR PROPER CONNECTION OF
THE EXPOSED PAD, REFER TO
THE PIN CONFIGURATION AND
FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
SECTION OF THIS DATA SHEET.
©2011–2013 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.